502652775 01/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BAKER	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALFOUR BEATTY PLC
Street Address:	130 WILTON ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1V 1LQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13055839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051 Phone: 8053730060

Email: generalmail@KOPPELPATENT.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301-2F-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC V FIGUEROA
Signature:	/evf/
Date:	01/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC_20140127142415_000#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032053 FRAME: 0852

Docket No. 301-2F-001; DP/LC1/P41119US U.S. National Application No. 13/055,839 based on PCT/GB2009/051040 Assignment to Balfour Beatty ple

ASSIGNMENT

I, David Baker, with an address of Major Projects Division, Balfour Beatty Civil Engineering Limited, 86 Station Road, Redhill, Surrey RH1 1PQ, United Kingdom, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful "RETAINING WALL", for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on January 25, 2011, under Serial No. 13/055,839, based on PCT/GB2009/051040.

Balfour Beatty plc is a company organized and existing under the laws of England, has a place of business at 130 Wilton Road, London, SWIV 1LQ, United Kingdom, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge. I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Balfour Beatty plc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of Balfour Beatty ple, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Balfour Beatty plc may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Balfour Beatty plc the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower Balfour Beatty plc, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

1) Date: 10,1,14

WITNESS

(Type or print name below line)

N. H. COOK.

BALTOUR BEATTY

(Type or print name below line)

NJ BOYLE BALFOUR BEATTY
130 WILTON ROAD

Page 1 of 1

LONDON SWILL ILQ

PATENT REEL: 032053 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 01/27/2014